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DATA ON VACANCIES AND RECRUITMENT


2688 SHRI A. A. RAHIM:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of vacancies in different departments whose recruitment the Ministry is responsible for; and

(b) the number of posts filled in each of these departments during the last five years, year-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b):    Occurrence and filling up of vacant posts is a continuous process and vacancies in

various Ministries/ Departments of the Central Government, their attached/ subordinate offices, arising due to retirement, promotion, resignation, death etc., are got filled by them, among others, through recruiting agencies, like UPSC/SSC. After recruitment, UPSC/SSC send dossiers of qualified candidates to the respective cadre controlling authorities, which take further necessary action for appointment of qualified candidates. All Ministries/ Departments of the Central Government are ensuring action in a mission mode for filling up of vacant posts in a time bound manner.
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